75
Cast Iron Body
Pressure-Temperature Rating
200psi @ 100˚F
14 bar @ 38˚C
Pressure-Temperature Rating
2" – 12" 200psi @ 100° F
14 bar @ 38° C

87
Butterfly Valves
how to order Mueller Steam Specialty
Model 51, 51M, 52, 52M Butterfly Valves
6.0	 52	 I	N	K	 3	 1
SIZE:
MODEL:
	 51 - Full Wafer 2"-12"	 	 52 - Full Lug 2"-12"
	 51M - Full Wafer 14" - 24"		 52M - Full Lug 14"-36"
body:
	 I - Ductile Iron
	 C - M Metal - Consult Factory
Stem:
	 N - 416SS	 	 	 H - 316SS Used on 316SS Discs
	 P - Alloy 20 - Consult Factory	 Q - Monel - Consult Factory
Disc:
	 K - Aluminum Bronze
	 H - 316SS/ASTM A-351
	 I - Ductile Iron Nickel Plated/ASTM A-395
	 W - Ductile Iron, Kynar (PVDF) Coated - Consult Factory
	 Y - Ductile Iron, Halar (ECTFE) Coated - Consult Factory
	 R - Ductile Iron, Nylon II (Rilsan) Coated - Consult Factory
Seat:
	 3 - Buna-N 	 	 	 7 - Teflon - Consult Factory
	 4 - Viton - Consult Factory	 8 - Neoprene - Consult Factory
	 5 - Hypalon - Consult Factory	 9 - White Neoprene - Consult Factory
	 6 - EPDM
Operator:
	 0 - Without Operator - Consult Factory	 	 	 	 5 - Gear Operator
	 1 - 10 Position Handle	 	 	 	 	 	 6 - Electric Operator - Consult Factory
	 2 - 10 Position Handle w/Memory - Consult Factory	 	 7 - Hydraulic Operator - Consult Factory
	 3 - Infinite Position Handle - Consult Factory	 	 	 8 - Pneumatic Operator - Consult Factory
	 4 - Infinite Position Handle w/Memory - Consult Factory	 	 9 - Other Operator - Consult Factory
Model 51
Wafer Style 2" – 12", Lever Handle

90
Butterfly Valves
how to order Mueller Steam Specialty
Model 53 and 58 Butterfly Valves
3	 53	 D	H	H	 3	 5
SIZE:
MODEL:
	 53 - Semi-Lug 2" - 12"	 	 58 - Full Flange 14" - 18"
body:
	 D - Carbon Steel/ASTM A-216	 H - 316 Stainless Steel/ASTM A-351
Stem:
	 H - 316 Stainless Steel/ASTM A-351
Disc:
	 H - 316 Stainless Steel/ASTM A-351
Seat:
	 3 - Buna-N	 6 - EPDM
Operator:
	 0 - Without Operator - Consult Factory	 3 - Infinite position handle - Consult Factory
	 1 - 10 Position Handle	 	 	 5 - Gear Operator
Model 53
Carbon Steel Lug

      Prices on Application
92
how to order Mueller Steam Specialty
Model 89G Butterfly Valves
4"	 89G  		 E	N	 3	 E	 1
SIZE:
MODEL:
	 89G
body:
	 E - Ductile Iron, Epoxy Coated
Stem:
	 N - 420 Stainless Steel/ASTM A-582
Disc:
	 3 - Ductile Iron, Buna-N Encapsulated
	 6 - Ductile Iron, EPDM Encapsulated
Seat:
	 E - Ductile Iron, Epoxy Coated
Operator:
	 0 - Without Operator
	 1 - 10 Position Handle
	 2 - 10 Position handle w/memory - Consult Factory
	 3 - Infinite position handle - Consult Factory
	 4 - Infinite position handle w/memory - Consult Factory
	 5 - Gear Operator
Model 89G
Grooved End Butterfly Valve